CALL

W2RDX
WA2CP

W2TZ

W2S0O

W2E

W2RME

W2CCC
WASBAFS

W20RC
N2BEG
W2NYW
KD2DXJ
KA20QZ

W2GTX
N2H

W2PV/M
K2MTH/M
KOBAK/M
KV2X/M
W2HRY/M
N2CU/M
AB2YI/M

KF2MR/M

NY6DX
KD8ZEF

CTY

MON
RIC

STE

ERI

ERI

CGO

HER
ALB

ORL
LIV
WES
STL
GEN

ONT
CHA

NAS

osw

CLASS

MM
MM

MM
MM
MM
MM

M1
M1

M1
M1
M1
M1
M1

M1
M1

MOBILE_M1
MOBILE_M1
MOBILE_SO
MOBILE_SO
MOBILE_SO
MOBILE_SO
MOBILE_SO

MOBILE_SO

SO
SO
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MODE POWER
H
H
L
L
L
L
H
H
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
Cw L
SSB L
MIXED H
cw L
SSB L
MIXED L
MIXED L
MIXED L
DIGI L
DIGI L
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FINAL OPERATOR

K2SI, KC2VHS, K2RNY, KOSM, NW2K,

367,425 N2ZN, W2FU
145,044 KC2GOW, KB2BSL

158,704 W2TZ, K1PY

KA2DDX, N2WLS, AA2ZW, N2GDU,
136,269 KC2DZT, AG2AA, W2ZBT

KB2KOL, WA2DII, W2IV, KA2NXY,
KC2VWG, KC2QKB, KA2WYE,
40,386 KA2RFT, K2PMC

3,036 AA2AN KD2HKB KC2SFU

75,609 K2CS, N2TWI, AF2K, WB2HJV
3,036 WA3AFS, KD2ERU

K2EYS, KA2BCE, KB1JAE, KD2PTM,
KD2SJM, KZ2R, N2WK, N8CL,
52,152 WA2TMC

43,008 SO with XYL (for logging)
27,945 WA2MCR, NM9J
9,891 KD2DXJ KD2DXI
9,063 KA20QZ KD2CJR
W2GTX, W2LB, KD2FKY, K2QZR,

8,479 WB2UAQ, KD2AAJ, W2IT
8,030 W2REA K2YSO
63,190 K2XA, NJ1F
7,844 W30AB, K2MTH
16,252
41,800
3,444
59,906
5,520
352

0
0



CALL
NT2A
W2RR
WB2ABD
K2NV
W2LC
K2ZzZ

W2EG
K2ZR
K2QB
W2GN
K2DB
K2NPN
K4RUM
W2DXE
K2QMF
W2CS
N2LQ
WI2G
N2FF
Ww2J
KC2TVJ
N2DM

K2QO
NQ2wW
K2YGM
WB2HLM
WZ2T
N2SO
KF2TP

CTY
RIC
ERI
ERI
ERI

ONO

WES

ALB
NIA
NIA
YAT
STL
ONE
NEW
ERI
SUF
COL
ALB
ERI
NAS
MON
SAR
ONO

ERI
ALB
NAS
oTS
FRA
WES
SUF

CLASS
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO

SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO

SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
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MODE POWER

cw
Ccw
cw
Cw
cw
cw

Cw
Cw
cw
cw
Cw
cw
Ccw
cw
cw
Ccw
Cw
Cw
cw
Ccw
Cw
cw

cw
cw
cw
Ccw
Cw
cw
Ccw

H

rrrrrrrrr-r-rrrr~r—r I I T IT T

OO0OPOLOOOO
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FINAL
82,236
80,910
61,600
51,824
24,304

3,264

90,818
89,760
69,316
65,076
64,242
42,624
30,222
27,776
18,408
15,392
12,190
6,480
3,596
3,234
40

8

56,780
32,832
20,640
7,654
4,366
1,044
70

OPERATOR



CALL
KM20
wu2zMm
K2JMY
N2MUN
WI1WV
N2MF
AB2KX
K2ZT
N2YBB
K2EP
W24V
NA2NY
K2QY
K2HAT
WO2H
KC2YSY
N2MEE
KC2PSC
K2MST
NN2DX

CTY
ALB
FUL
DUT
SUF
SCH
ONO
DUT
NIA
KIN
REN
SUF
WAS
ALB
REN
REN
MON
ULS
SUF
ONO
SCO

CLASS
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
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MODE POWER

SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB

I I T I T I I ITIIIIIIITITITITITIT
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FINAL
75,300
50,740
47,047
37,050
27,808
25,564
24,651
23,400
19,275
12,540
10,440

6,966
4,836
4,512
2,700
2,652
1,360
918
704
700

OPERATOR



CALL
K2QU
WB2WPM
W2ZS
AD2KA
WA2IWC
KS2G
N2PEQ
KX1W
KA2LIM
KB2FSB
AD2TM
N2FMS
N2ASD
K2QZR
WB2NFL
WA2QAU
N2NOM
K2FEO
AC2MT
WA2DTN
KC2BBI
W2DFC
KD2HFN
KD2NE
wwav
WB2KLD
N2NFI
NG2S
KG2H
W2LP
KF2vX
W2CJS
KD2GYU
WA2CHV
N2RHL
W2MRD
KD2BME
W2UIS
W2GMT
N2MTG

W2RTY
KN2GSP

CTY
WAS
ERI
ONE
BRM
NEW
NAS
SCH
ORA
CHE
WAY
CGO
LIV
JEF
MON
SUF
MON
BRM
CAY
ULS
MAD
RIC
SCH
RIC
ULS
ONE
SCO
SUF
SUF
SAR
WES
ERI
HAM
COL
CAT
ERI
ALB
MON
ULS
MON
DUT

WAY
SUF

CLASS
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO

SO
SO
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MODE POWER

SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB

SSB
SSB

L
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FINAL OPERATOR
34,216
25,994
23,944
16,948 Rookie High Score
15,180
14,553
14,328
14,280
14,007
14,000
13,545

9,440
8,635
8,378
6,902
5,782
5,390
5,050
4,935
4,644
4,368
4,278
3,956
3,388
3,344
3,290
2,924
2,314
2,310
1,980
1,700
1,596
1,218
754
644
400
361
130
70

12

36,852
2,380



CALL
K2SSS
W2XL
K2CYE
W2GDJ
N2JNE
NX2X
AI2N
K20S
WB2NVR
WK2H
WN2R

W2GR
N2JJ
N2SQW
WA2JQK
NG2D
WF2vVv
KM2L
W2DX
K2TV
K2TER
KB2AMY
KA2FHN
KC2WI
K2LML
AA2VG
KC2ASA
WA2ZVN
K2ZD
KD2NL
N2UC
W2LGA
N2CK
KC2KWA
N2KTV
KD2GXL
NA2X
KD2DO

WA2ZNYY

CTY
MON
ULS
ORA
REN
ULS
COL
osw
MON
WES
SAR
DEL

NIA
SAR
GRE
DUT
DEL
ONE

ERI
DUT
SUF
MON
NAS
MON
LEW
HAM
SUF
ROC
ONO
SUL
COR
ONE
ONO
MON
REN
ORA
NAS
MON
MON

DUT

CLASS
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO

SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO

SO

Green indicates an award winner.
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MODE POWER

MIXED
MIXED
MIXED
MIXED
MIXED
MIXED
MIXED
MIXED
MIXED
MIXED
MIXED

MIXED
MIXED
MIXED
MIXED
MIXED
MIXED
MIXED
MIXED
MIXED
MIXED
MIXED
MIXED
MIXED
MIXED
MIXED
MIXED
MIXED
MIXED
MIXED
MIXED
MIXED
MIXED
MIXED
MIXED
MIXED
MIXED
MIXED

MIXED

H
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FINAL
148,884
133,035
85,162
62,822
20,640
19,667
14,580
12,462
11,400
5,814
4,554

57,134
50,876
40,320
36,162
33,939
32,058
22,508
18,971
13,800
11,564
11,328
11,289
10,944
10,488
8,878
8,802
6,923
6,762
5,200
4,968
3,243
1,053
736
697
696
350

55

5,472

OPERATOR
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